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Date: March 29, 2023 
 

 

The Clerk 
City of Vaughan 
Vaughan City Hall, Level 100 
2141 Major Mackenzie Dr. 
Vaughan, ON  L6A 1T1 
clerks@vaughan.ca 

 

 
Re: OLT Case Number:  OLT-21-001787 
 OLT Lead Case Number: OLT-21-001787 
 Municipality/Upper Tier: Vaughan/York 
 Subject: New Vaughan Official Plan 2010 
 Appellant:  Portside Developments Kipling Inc. 
 

 
I am writing to advise that the appeal by Portside Developments Kipling Inc. (Appeal No. 
116) was withdrawn by email dated March 27, 2023. 

The Ontario Land Tribunal will proceed to process appeals filed by others, and our file 
remains open. 

 
Yours truly; 
 
Euken Lui  
Registrar 
 
c.c. 
Jeffrey Streisfield, jeffrey@landplanlaw.com 
Effie Lidakis, effie.lidakis@vaughan.ca 
Gurnick Perhar, gurnick.perhar@vaughan.ca 
Bruce Engell, bengell@weirfoulds.com 
David Marcucci, david.marcucci@vaughan.ca 
Marcus Martins, mmartins@humphriesplanning.com 


